
Shoup Park 0.1 0.0 10 0 Start! 200

R University Ave 0.6 0.1 30 10 210

R El Monte Rd 1.6 0.7 100 40 Cross under I-280 and ride past Foothill College. 240

L Moody Rd 2.8 2.3 640 140 Last half mile of Moody gets steep. 320

L Page Mill Rd 6.0 5.1 1,420 780 Regroup at top.  Restroom in Russian Ridge parking lot. 960

S Alpine Rd 3.5 11.1 150 2,200 Cross Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35).  Descend carefully! 2,250

R Alpine Rd 4.0 14.6 20 2,350 Do not  go down to Portola State Park. 1,590

L Pescadero Rd 0.5 18.6 170 2,370 At the bottom of Alpine Rd, turn left and start up Haskins Hill. 450

R Sam McDonald Park 0.1 19.1 20 2,540 Regroup, water, restrooms at Sam McDonald Park. 620

L Pescadero Rd 1.6 19.2 10 2,560 Go back down Haskins Hill and head for La Honda. 620

R Redwood Dr 0.8 20.8 140 2,570 Scenic route through residential La Honda… 420

L Laguna Dr 0.1 21.6 0 2,710 … and past duck pond (a.k.a. Reflection Lake). 460

L Entrada Way 0.2 21.7 0 2,710 Intersects Hwy 84 by Apple Jack's and Pioneer Market. 450

R Hwy 84 3.2 21.9 770 2,710 Moderate climb. 390

R Old La Honda Rd 2.6 25.1 580 3,480 Turn is near the red barn.  Regroup at top. 1,120

L Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 1.6 27.7 60 4,060 Regroup, water, food, restrooms at Sky Londa. 1,700

R Hwy 84 3.3 29.3 0 4,120 Descend to valley. 1,460

R Portola Rd 0.8 32.6 10 4,120 Hairpin curve. 440

L Sand Hill Rd 3.8 33.4 200 4,130 360

R Santa Cruz Ave 0.1 37.2 0 4,330 A.k.a. Alameda De Las Pulgas. 150

L Junipero Serra Blvd 5.4 37.3 170 4,330 Becomes Foothill Expwy.  Follow it back to Los Altos. 150

R Main St 0.0 42.7 0 4,500 Short zig. 200

L University Ave 0.1 42.7 10 4,500 200

R Shoup Park 0.1 42.8 0 4,510 Done! 210
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